© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1030_C0G_CBR • 4/20/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• High Q and low ESR
• High SRF
• High thermal stability
• 1 MHz to 50 GHz frequency range
•	 Operating	temperature	range	of	−55°C	to	+125°C

HiQ-CBR Series, C0G Dielectric, Low ESR
6.3 – 500 VDC, 1 MHz – 50 GHz (RF & Microwave)
Ordering Information
CBR 02 C 330 F 9 G A C
Series Case Size
(L"x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Dielectric Termination
Style Termination Finish Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)1
CBR 02 = 0201
04 = 0402
06 = 0603
08 = 0805
C =
Standard
Two	significant	digits
+	number	of	zeros
Use 9 for 1.0 – 9.9 pF
Use 8 for 0.1 – 0.99 pF
e.g., 2.2 pF = 229
e.g., 0.5 pF = 508
A = ±0.05 pF
B = ±0.1 pF
C = ±0.25 pF
D = ±0.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
9 = 6.3 V
8 = 10 V
3 = 25 V
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
2 = 200 V
A = 250 V
C = 500 V
G = C0G A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn Blank = 7" Reel
Unmarked
1 When ordering CBR Series devices, a "suffix" or "C-Spec" is not required to indicate a 7" reel packaging option. CBR devices are only available and shipped on 7"
reels (paper tape). Bulk bag and cassette packaging options are not available. Please contact KEMET if you have a specific, non-standard packaging requirement.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1030_C0G_CBR • 4/20/2016 2
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) for High Power Applications
HiQ-CBR Series, C0G Dielectric, Low ESR 6.3 – 500 VDC, 1 MHz – 50 GHz (RF & Microwave)
Benefits cont'd
• Available capacitance tolerances of ±0.05 pF, ±0.1 pF, ±0.25 pF,
±0.5 pF, ±1%, ±2%, and ±5%
• No piezoelectric noise
• No capacitance change with respect to applied rated DC voltage